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Port Kembla FY 18/19 YTD September
Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne

Jul 2018 Aug 2018 Sep 2018

Export 622,866 950,356 924,097
Import 1,171,704 1,354,439 1,248,380
Total 1,794,570 2,304,795 2,172,477

Jul 2017 Aug 2017 Sep 2017
Previous year Total 1,902,878 1,606,665 1,841,485
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Port Kembla FY 18/19 YTD September

Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne

Imports by Region

Region

AFRICA

CENTRAL AMERICA
EAST ASIA

EUROPE

MIDDLE EAST
NORTH AMERICA
OCEANIA

SOUTH AMERICA
SOUTH ASIA
SOUTH EAST ASIA

Break-Bulk

2,644

4

5,786
5,813
442
2,345
116,912
0

0

1,491

Total 135,437

Bulk Liquid

0
0
50,427
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
50,427

Dry Bulk

0
0
285,620
0
0
10,995
1,324,390
282,143
0
115,401
2,018,549

RoRo

29,136
21,361
772,943
304,267
3,527
81,281
16,391
7,723
1,018
332,465
1,570,112

Total RT

31,780
21,365
1,114,776
310,080
3,969
94,621
1,457,693
289,866
1,018
449,357
3,774,525

Prior Year
Period Total

101,596
8,725
1,054,218
315,842
13,416
117,892
1,465,986
9,281
2,129
584,230
3,673,315

% Changes

-68.72%
144.87%
5.74%
-1.82%
-70.42%
-19.74%
-0.57%
3023.22%
-52.18%
-23.09%
2.76%
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Port Kembla FY 18/19 YTD September
Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne
Exports by Region

Region Break-Bulk  Bulk Liquid Dry Bulk RoRo Total RT Prior Year % Changes
Period Total

AFRICA 0 0 0 117 117 397 -70.53%
CENTRAL AMERICA 0 0 0 0 0 72 -100.00%
EAST ASIA 0 0 596,459 1,198 597,657 793,800 -24.71%
EUROPE 0 0 351,486 292 351,778 133,598 163.31%
MIDDLE EAST 0 0 22,756 109 22,865 21,363  7.03%
NORTH AMERICA 8,828 0 32,748 2,151 43,727 24,805 76.28%
OCEANIA 108,592 6,299 167,881 98,368 381,140 293,375 29.92%
PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 0 0 0 0 0 23,306 -100.00%
SOUTH AMERICA 0 0 0 88 88 0 100.00%
SOUTH ASIA 0 0 825,020 0 825,020 232,803 254.39%
SOUTH EAST ASIA 36,671 0 236,490 1,767 274,928 154,199 78.29%

Total 154,091 6,299 2,232,840 104,090 2,497,320 1,677,718 48.85%
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Disclaimer

While NSW Ports Operations Hold Co Pty Limited, NSW Ports Pty Limited and their subsidiaries (NSW
Ports) make every reasonable effort to ensure that the information contained in this document is correct,
NSW Ports gives no guarantee, warranty or representation regarding:

The quality, accuracy, completeness or suitability for the purpose of this document or the information
included in this document or

The information included in the document is free from defect, error or omission.
This document is not advice and should not be treated as such or be used to achieve any purpose.




