Port Kembla

Trade Statistics Bulletin 1 July 2018 – 30 September 2018







Port Kembla FY 18/19 YTD September Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne

	Jul 2018	Aug 2018	Sep 2018	
Export	622,866	950,356	924,097	
Import	1,171,704	1,354,439	1,248,380	
Total	1,794,570	2,304,795	2,172,477	
	Jul 2017	Aug 2017	Sep 2017	
Previous year Total	1,902,878	1,606,665	1,841,485	





Port Kembla FY 18/19 YTD September Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne Imports by Region

Region	Break-Bulk	Bulk Liquid	Dry Bulk	RoRo	Total RT	Prior Year Period Total	% Changes
AFRICA	2,644	0	0	29,136	31,780	101,596	-68.72%
CENTRAL AMERICA	4	0	0	21,361	21,365	8,725	144.87%
EAST ASIA	5,786	50,427	285,620	772,943	1,114,776	1,054,218	5.74%
EUROPE	5,813	0	0	304,267	310,080	315,842	-1.82%
MIDDLE EAST	442	0	0	3,527	3,969	13,416	-70.42%
NORTH AMERICA	2,345	0	10,995	81,281	94,621	117,892	-19.74%
OCEANIA	116,912	0	1,324,390	16,391	1,457,693	1,465,986	-0.57%
SOUTH AMERICA	0	0	282,143	7,723	289,866	9,281	3023.22%
SOUTH ASIA	0	0	0	1,018	1,018	2,129	-52.18%
SOUTH EAST ASIA	1,491	0	115,401	332,465	449,357	584,230	-23.09%
Tota	135,437	50,427	2,018,549	1,570,112	3,774,525	3,673,315	2.76%





Port Kembla FY 18/19 YTD September Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne Exports by Region

Region	Break-Bulk	Bulk Liquid	Dry Bulk	RoRo	Total RT	Prior Year Period Total	% Changes
AFRICA	0	0	0	117	117	397	-70.53%
CENTRAL AMERICA	0	0	0	0	0	72	-100.00%
EAST ASIA	0	0	596,459	1,198	597,657	793,800	-24.71%
EUROPE	0	0	351,486	292	351,778	133,598	163.31%
MIDDLE EAST	0	0	22,756	109	22,865	21,363	7.03%
NORTH AMERICA	8,828	0	32,748	2,151	43,727	24,805	76.28%
OCEANIA	108,592	6,299	167,881	98,368	381,140	293,375	29.92%
PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS	0	0	0	0	0	23,306	-100.00%
SOUTH AMERICA	0	0	0	88	88	0	100.00%
SOUTH ASIA	0	0	825,020	0	825,020	232,803	254.39%
SOUTH EAST ASIA	36,671	0	236,490	1,767	274,928	154,199	78.29%
Total	154,091	6,299	2,232,840	104,090	2,497,320	1,677,718	48.85%



Disclaimer

- While NSW Ports Operations Hold Co Pty Limited, NSW Ports Pty Limited and their subsidiaries (NSW Ports) make every reasonable effort to ensure that the information contained in this document is correct, NSW Ports gives no guarantee, warranty or representation regarding:
- The quality, accuracy, completeness or suitability for the purpose of this document or the information included in this document or
- The information included in the document is free from defect, error or omission.
- This document is not advice and should not be treated as such or be used to achieve any purpose.

